
  

School of 

 
Department of  

  

Scheme of Study 

 FACULTY - 

Commerce and Management 

BBA   

Bachelors Business Administration  

(w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020



  School of Commerce and Management 
 Department of Bachelors Business Administration 
 
  

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

 

FACULTY - BBA   

SEMESTER - I 

SEMESTER - I I

1 

2

3

4

5 

6

Management Principles 
& Applications  Core 4 4 100 70 20 5 5 

5 Business Accounting  1 Core 4 4 100 70 20

5Managerial Economics Core 4 4 100 70 20 5

5Case Study Analysis SES 4 4 100 70 20

5

5Business 
Communication AECC 4 4 100 70

20

5 

5 Behavioral Science Generic 4 4 100 70

20 5

5

Total 24 24 600 420 120 30 30

1 

2

3

4

5 

6

Financial Management

Business Accounting - 2

Macro Economics

Organizational Behavior

Environmental Science

Business A wareness

Core 4 4 100 70 20 5 5 

5 Core 4 4 100 70 20

5Core 4 4 100 70 20 5

5SES 4 4 100 70 20

5

5AECC 4 4 100 70

20

5 

5 Generic 4 4 100 70

20 5

5

Total 24 24 600 420 120 30 30

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance

PAGE NO. 1

 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

specialization

50+

10

5+

Lakhs highest salary p.a.

recruiting companies

BBA

AJU’s BBA / B.COM(H) 
in numbers

B.COM (H)

www.arkajainuniversity.ac.in

1800-1200-200 / 0657-2220285

Apply Online

Call Now

OPENING MINDS 
 
 

CREATING FUTURE!

Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020



  School of Commerce and Management 
 Department of Bachelors Business Administration 
 
  

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

 

FACULTY - BBA   

Total 24 24 500 350 100 25 25

1 

2

3

4

5 

Marketing Management 5 5

Managerial Accounting 5 5

Statistics in Business 
Decisions  5 5 

Human Resource 
Management 5 5 

Information Technology 
for Managers

Generic

Generic 4 4 

Core 100 70 20 5 5 

5 Core

Core

100 70 20

5100 70 20 5

5100 70 20

5

5100 70

5 

20 5

1 

2

3

4

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 5 

5 

6

Core 100 70 20 5 5 

5 Core 100 70 20

5Core 100 70 20 5

54 4 100 70 20

5

54 4 100 70

20

5 

5 Generic 4 4 100 70

20 5

5

Strategic Management

Retail Management

Research Methodology

Business Law 

Taxation DSE

DSE

E Commerce

Total 2727 600 420 120 30 30

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

SEMESTER - IV

SEMESTER - III

PAGE NO. 2
Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020



  School of Commerce and Management 
 Department of Bachelors Business Administration 
 
  

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

 

FACULTY - BBA   

1 

6

2

7

3

8

4

9

5 

10

12

11

13

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Generic

5 5 

Core

Core

100

100

70

70

20

20

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 Core

Core

Core

Core

Core

Core

DSE

Core

Core

Core

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

5

5

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

100

100

100

100

100

70

70

70

70

70

5 

5 

20

20

20

20

20

5

5

5

5

5

Production and Operations 
Management

Entrepreneurship 
Development

International Economics

Consumer Behavior
(Elective – I, Marketing) 

Advertising and Sales 
Promotion 

(Elective - II, Marketing)  

Service Marketing 
(Elective - III, Marketing) 

Principles of Investment 
Management 

(Elective - I, Finance) 

International Finance
(Elective - II, Finance) 

Financial Market & 
Institutions  

(Elective - III, Finance) 

Recruitment and Selection
(Elective - I, HRM) 

Industrial Relations and 
Labor Laws

(Elective - II, HRM) 

Knowledge Management 
(Elective - III, HRM)  

Summer Internship

Total 3030 600 120420 30 30

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

SEMESTER - V

PAGE NO. 3
Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020



School of Commerce and Management 
 Department of Bachelors Business Administration 
 
  

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

FACULTY - BBA   

Business Ethics 

Event Management 

Banking Concepts and 
Practices (Elective IV , 

Finance)
Company Accounts and 

Audit (Elective V,  
Finance) 

Financial Statements and 
Analysis (Elective VI, 

Finance)

Brand Management 
(Elective IV , Marketing)

Sales and Distribution 
Management (Elective V, 

Marketing)  
Rural and International 
Marketing (Elective VI, 

Marketing) 

Training and Development 
(Elective IV , HRM)

Performance Management 
and Appraisal System 

(Elective V , HRM)
Change Management and 

Organization Development 
(Elective VI, HRM)

Dissertation 

1 

6

2

7

3

8

4

9

5 

10

12

11

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Generic

5 5 

Core

Core

100

100

70

70

20

20

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 Core

Core

Core

Core

Core

DSE

DSE

Core

Core

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

5

5

100

100

70

70

20

20

5

5

5

5

5

5

100

100

100

100

70

70

70

70

5 

5 

20

20

20

20

5

5

5

5

Total 2525 500 350 100 25 25

S.No Name of the Subject Type of 
Paper Credit

Contact 
Hours 

Per Week 

Total 
Marks

Mid Term 
Theory/

Practical 
Exam 

CIA
* 

Attendance 

End Term 
Theory/

Practical  
Exam

SEMESTER - VI

Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020
PAGE NO. 4



School of Commerce and Management 
 Department of Bachelors Business Administration 
 
  

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

FACULTY - BBA   

Total

Core Paper 18 84

Generic Paper 7 31

Ability Enhancement Compulsory Paper 2 8

Discipline Specific Elective 5 23

Skill Enhancement 2

34 154

8

1 

2

3

4

5 

Sl. No Type of Paper No. of Paper Total Credit

DISTRIBUTION OF CREDIT ACROSS 6 SEMESTERS:

Approved in the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on dated 25th November 2020
PAGE NO. 4

*CIA - Continuous Internal Assessment - Based on Projects / Assignment during the semester   
GS - Generic Subject | AECC - Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course 
SECC - Skill Enhancement Compulsory Course | DSE - Discipline Specific Elective  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

