School of Commerce and Management

Department of Bachelors Business Administration

FACULTY -BBA

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)





ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY





Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

SEMESTER - I

S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Management Principles & Applications	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
2	Business Accounting 1	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
3	Managerial Economics	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
4	Case Study Analysis	SES	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
5	Business Communication	AECC	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
6	Behavioral Science	Generic	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		24	24	600	420	120	30	30

SEMESTER - II

S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Financial Management	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
2	Business Accounting - 2	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
3	Macro Economics	Core	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
4	Organizational Behavior	SES	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
5	Environmental Science	AECC	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
6	Business A wareness	Generic	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		24	24	600	420	120	30	30





Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

SEMESTER - III

S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Marketing Management	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
2	Managerial Accounting	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
3	Statistics in Business Decisions	Generic	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
4	Human Resource Management	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
5	Information Technology for Managers	Generic	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		24	24	500	350	100	25	25

SEMESTER - IV

S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Strategic Management	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
2	Retail Management	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
3	Research Methodology	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
4	Business Law	DSE	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
5	Taxation	DSE	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
6	E Commerce	Generic	4	4	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		27	27	600	420	120	30	30



School of Commerce and Management Department of Bachelors Business Administration



Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

SEMESTER - V

S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Production and Operations Management	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
2	Entrepreneurship Development	DSE	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
3	International Economics	Generic	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
4	Consumer Behavior (Elective - I, Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
5	Advertising and Sales Promotion (Elective - II, Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
6	Service Marketing (Elective - III, Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
7	Principles of Investment Management (Elective - I, Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
8	International Finance (Elective - II, Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
9	Financial Market & Institutions (Elective - III, Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
10	Recruitment and Selection (Elective - I, HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
11	Industrial Relations and Labor Laws (Elective - II, HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
12	Knowledge Management (Elective - III, HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
13	Summer Internship	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		30	30	600	420	120	30	30



FACULTY - BBA

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

	SEIVIESTER - VI								
S.No	Name of the Subject	Type of Paper	Credit	Contact Hours Per Week	Total Marks	End Term Theory/ Practical Exam	Mid Term Theory/ Practical Exam	CIA *	Attendance
1	Business Ethics	DSE	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
2	Event Management	Generic	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
3	Banking Concepts and Practices (Elective IV , Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
4	Company Accounts and Audit (Elective V, Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
5	Financial Statements and Analysis (Elective VI, Finance)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
6	Brand Management (Elective IV , Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
7	Sales and Distribution Management (Elective V, Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
8	Rural and International Marketing (Elective VI, Marketing)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
9	Training and Development (Elective IV , HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
10	Performance Management and Appraisal System (Elective V , HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
11	Change Management and Organization Development (Elective VI, HRM)	Core	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
12	Dissertation	DSE	5	5	100	70	20	5	5
	Total		25	25	500	350	100	25	25

SEMESTER - VI



FACULTY-BBA

Scheme of Study (w.e.f Batch 2020-21)

DISTRIBUTION OF CREDIT ACROSS 6 SEMESTERS:

SI. No	Type of Paper	No. of Paper	Total Credit
1	Core Paper	18	84
2	Generic Paper	7	31
3	Ability Enhancement Compulsory Paper	2	8
4	Discipline Specific Elective	5	23
5	Skill Enhancement	2	8
	Total	34	154

*CIA - Continuous Internal Assessment - Based on Projects / Assignment during the semester

GS - Generic Subject | AECC - Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

SECC - Skill Enhancement Compulsory Course | DSE - Discipline Specific Elective